



SCHEDULE OF FEES

June 2024

Stage 1 – Desktop Assessment					
a.	(i)	Application for assessment of qualifications	A\$1200.00*		
	(ii)	Fee for cultural responsiveness and awareness training (compulsory for internationally qualified practitioners)	A\$ 300.00**		
		TOTAL for Australian qualified practitioners	A\$1200.00		
		TOTAL for international qualified practitioners	A\$1500.00		
b.	Review of previous application for skill migration purposes only – this fee applies to: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> occupational therapists with an accredited Australian qualification seeking a review of a previous OTC Stage 1 application for a skills assessment for migration purposes; and internationally qualified occupational therapists seeking a review of a previous OTC Stage 1 skills assessment for skilled migration purposes, following successful completion of the OTC Stage 2 supervised practice assessment. 		A\$ 500.00		
c.	Review of previous OTC Stage 1 application for internationally qualified practitioners for registration purposes (requiring practitioners to complete the OTC Stage 2 supervised practice assessment) and the cultural responsiveness and awareness training.		A\$ 800.00		
Stage 2 – Supervised practice assessment					
Application for Stage 2 supervised practice assessment			A\$1000.00		
A refund of A\$300 will be made to the practitioner's nominated Australia bank account upon successful completion of the OTC Stage 2 supervised practice assessment.					

Appeals	
Level 1 appeal (OQAC)	A\$ 600.00
Level 2 appeal (IAP)	A\$ 600.00

Payment methods:

Payment of fees may be made as follows:

- Credit/debit card – Visa or Mastercard
- A money order issued by Australia Post.
- A bank cheque drawn by an Australian bank.
- Direct debit as follows:

Account name: Occupational Therapy Council
 Bank: Westpac
 BSB: 036 308
 Account no.: 28 2504
 International Swift: WPACAU2S

Please ensure your name appears on the statement of the OTC, and you advise us via email that payment has been made.

The above fees are non-refundable.

The fees are GST free under section 38-110 of
 A New Tax System (Goods and Services Tax) Act 1999

*Practitioners applying for a skills assessment following successful completion of an accredited occupational therapy program delivered by education providers in Australia will pay only A\$1200.

**This fee is applicable to internationally qualified practitioners only and should accompany the OTC Stage 1 application. Please read the Cultural Responsiveness and Awareness Training document.